

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Delhi 110007**

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Ref. No. UE/ 59 /DU/M- (2019-2020)

dated 11/6/19

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD., MES, Railways and any Govt./public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work " **Repair of GI pipe line and other misc. repair work at C-21 29/31, 38/17 probyan road, B -29 Reids Line, University of Delhi.**" So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 PM on 18/06/2019

S.No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing square-mouth S.W. gully trap class SP-1 complete with C.I. grating brick masonry chamber with water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300 x300 mm size (inside) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.50 kg and frame to be not less than 2.70 kg as per standard design: 100x100 mm size P type With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	1	each	1571.25	1571.25
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				
a	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	0.5	cum	4004	2002.00
b	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.5	cum	5466.3	2733.15
3	Renewing glass panes, with wooden fillets wherever necessary: Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	0.25	each	882.55	220.64
4	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	1	each	610.65	610.65
5	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore 15mm nominal bore	1	each	507.70	507.70
6	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions :45 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	2	each	68.60	137.20
7	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./ H.P.H.D. plastic ball. 15 mm nominal bore, 105 mm long, weighing not less than 138 gms	2	each	232.75	465.50
8	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid pipe 32 mm dia	4	each	76.75	307.00
9	Repair of GI pipe line with cutting GI pipe line thridding, including GI pipe, GI nipple, socket etc complete 15 to 20 mm dia nominal bore	2	job	2348.00	4696.00
10	Repair of door window i/c taking out, P/F hinges, tower bolts, handles and repair wherever required & refixing the same complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	2	each	448.00	896.00
11	P/F PVC water storage tank cover 500 to 1000 ltr capacity with locking arrangement etc complete.	2	each	402.00	804.00
			Total		14951.09

Condition:-

- The work should be completed in 05 days.
- 1.50 % water/Electric charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rate.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore

I/we hereby quote.....% above/ below/ at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14951.09

Executive Engineer

Undertaking

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

- The Director, computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Sh. Ajay Malik, J.E. (C)
- Ms. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website
- Notice Board.


Executive Engineer